
Technical Data

Des�gn Features

Pump Des�gnat�on

Discharge Nozzle (DN-mm)

Number of Stages

Heavy-duty Design

Shaft Seal�ng

Capacity

Discharge Flange

EN 22858 NORM PUMPS

Pump Des�gnat�on

Pump Type

D�scharge Nozzle (DN)

Nom�nal Impeller D�ameter (mm)

Impeller Type (A: sem�-open)

 Des�gn Features Shaft Seal�ng

DN 32.....DN 250 mm

) The Material of pumps differ according to the type of pumped 
liquid, operating temperature and pressure. Contact for detailed 

   Horizontal, radially split volute casing type, single stage, 
end suction centrifugal pumps with closed or semi-open 

Suction and discharge flanges conform to EN 1092-2 / PN 16. 
(EN 1092-1 / PN 16 for steel or stainless steel casing)

 
without removing the volute casing from the pipe system. 
(With spacer coupling application, also possible to take out 
the rotor group without dismantling the electric motor.)

For casing sealing, confined gaskets are used to  

accord�ng to ISO 1940 class 6.3.

Bearings of SCP type pumps are always oil lubricated.

balancing holes system while for semi-open impellers, it is 
balanced by back ribs.

Direction of rotation is clockwise viewed from drive end.

WASTE WATER & PROCESS PUMPS

Vertical Instalation

Discharge Flange DN 40....DN 300 mm

Capacity  up to 1600 m³/h

Head  up to 95 m

Speed up to 2900 rpm

Operating Temperature -10 °C up to +110 °C

Casing Pressure (Pmax) 10 bar (16 bar)*

(Pmax: Suction Pressure + Shut o Head)

(*) The Material of pumps dier according to the type of pumped 
liquid, operating temperature and pressure. Contact for detailed 
information.

Domestic and industrial waste water, raw sewage, viscous and 

corrosive liquids, liquids with fibrous and solid substances.

 Horizontal / Vertical, wide volute casing, single stage, end 
suction, centrifugal pumps with enclosed, semi-open or 
vortex type impeller.

18 basic sizes covering wide range of operational area.

Due to the back-pull-out design, the complete bearing 
assembly including impeller and casing cover can be 
dismantled without removing the volute casing from the 
pipe system. (With spacer coupling application, also possible 
to take out the rotor group without dismantling the electric 
motor.)

Discharge flanges conform to EN 1092-2 / PN 10. (EN 1092-1 / 
PN 10 for steel or stainless steel casing)

All impellers are balanced dynamically or statically according 
to ISO 1940 class 6.3.

Axial thrust is balanced by impeller back ribs.

Direction of rotation is clockwise viewed from drive end.

Bearings of PC type pumps are “life time grease lubricated” 
ball bearing up to 150-315 size. For bigger sizes oil lubricated 
bearings are used. In vertical design (PC-VM) always grease 
lubricated bearings are used.

In standard production soft packed stung boxes are used.

Depending on customer request, mechanical seals are avaible. 
In this case, pump shaft is always stainless steel.

Only mechanical seal is applied for vertical type installation.

Clean or slightly contaminated low viscosity liquids without 
solid & fibrous particles.

Suction nozzle flanges conform to EN 1092 - 2 / PN 16 and 
discharge nozzle flanges conform to EN 1092 - 2 / PN 40 (PN 63) 
For steel or stainless steel casing pumps, flanges comform to 
related pressure class ratings defined in EN 1092 - 1)

In standard production, suction flange is placed on the right side 
and close to the coupling while discharge flange is at the other 
end and radially upwards (R 3/0). If other flange position is 
required, it should be indicated in the order.

Direction of rotation is clockwise viewed from drive end.

Bearings of SKM type pumps are always grease lubricated.
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1450 rpm NARROW 
IMPELLERS

Heavy-duty Applications

2900 rpm



Sect�onal Draw�ngs



Sect�onal Draw�ngs

Heavy Duty Design

Suction casing

Parts List

Discharge casing
Stage casing

Diffuser
Final stage diffuser

Wear ring (Stage casing)
Wear ring (Suction casing)

Wear ring (Stage casing)

Bearing housing (Suction)
Bearing housing (Discharge)

Bearing end cover

Bearing cover (Coupling)
Stuffing box gland

Latern ring
Mechanical seal cover

Impeller
Shaft

Shaft end nut
Interstage sleeve
Spacer sleeve (Discharge side)

Spacer sleeve (Suction side)

Shaft protecting sleeve (Discharge)
Shaft protecting sleeve (Suction)
Spacer sleeve (Discharge side)

Spacer sleeve 

Mechanical seal sleeve (Discharge)

Optional

Mechanical seal sleeve (Suction)

Thrower
Tiebolt
Ball bearing
Cylindrical roller bearing
Angular contact ball bearing

Impeller key
Stage key

Coupling key

Retaining ring

Plug
Grease nipple
Stuffing box stud

Stud

Hex. head bolt

Hex. nut

Hex. nut
Hex. nut
Safety nut
Safety washer

Stuffing box packing

Mechanical seal
O-Ring (Stage casing)
O-Ring (Shaft protecting sleeve)
O-Ring (Mechanical seal cover)

O-Ring (Discharge casing)



Technical Data

C  according to the number of stages (mm)

Pump 
Type

Pump 
Type

Dimensions (mm)

Pump 
Type

Heavy-duty Applications

Note: Right reserved to change without notice.

Flange D�mens�ons

Pump 
Type

Suction Discharge

number of holes



Technical Data

Standart Application

Heavy Duty Application

Bearing Types

Standart Application Heavy Duty Application

Pump
Type

Shaft End
Weight

(kg)

32

40

50

65

80

100

125

150

200

d1

24

24

28

32

38

42

48

55

70

l1

60

60

65

65

80

110

110

110

140

v

27

27

31

35

41

45

51,5

59

74,5

u

8

8

8

10

10

12

14

16

20

G1

44

58

89

92

128

177

330

580

920

g

6

9,5

13

20

26

42

75

120

200

Maximum number of stages according to shaft material

32

40

50

65

80

100

125

150

200

Pump
Type

(1750 rpm)

14(14)

13(13)

12(12)

11(11)

11(11)

9(7)

7(5)

5(3)

3(2)

(3500 rpm)

13(9)

12(8)

10(6)

7(4)

4(2)

-

-

-

-

(1750 rpm)

14(14)

13(13)

12(10)

11(8)

11(8)

6(4)

4(2)

3(N/A)

3(N/A)

(3500 rpm)

13(8)

7(3)

7(2)

5(2)

3(N/A)

-

-

-

-

1.4462 / 1.4021 1.4301 / 1.4401

1450 rpm 1450 rpm2900 rpm 2900 rpm

(s : number of stage)Pump weight = G1 + (s x g)

65A

80

100

125

150

200

250

d1

38

42

48

55

65

70

100

l1

65

80

110

110

110

140

220

v

41

45

51,5

59

69

74,5

106

u

10

12

14

16

18

20

28

G1

105

146

205

370

630

945

1250

g

20

26

42

75

120

200

320

Pump
Type

1.4462 / 1.4021 1.4301 / 1.4401

(1750) rpm

-

15(15)

15(11)

12(8)

10(6)

6(4)

4(3)

65A

80

100

125

150

200

250

(3500) rpm

10(7)

6(3)

-

-

-

-

-

(1750) rpm)

-

15(N/A)

N/A(N/A)

8(N/A)

7(N/A)

5(N/A)

4(N/A)

(3500) rpm

N/A

N/A

-

-

-

-

-

Maximum number of stages according to shaft material

Pump
Type

Shaft End
Weight

(kg) 1450 rpm 1450 rpm2900 rpm 2900 rpm

1450 rpm (1750 rpm)

2900 rpm (3500 rpm)

1450 rpm (1750 rpm)

2900 rpm (3500 rpm)

Bearing Type

32

40

50

65

80

100

125

150

200

Pump
Type

2....14(14)

2....13(13)

2....12(12)

2....11(11)

2....11(11)

2.....9(7)

2.....7(5)

2.....5(3)

2.....3(2)

Number
of Stages Suciton

6305

6305

6306

6307

NU 308

NU 309

NU 310

NU 312

NU 315

Discharge

6305

6305

6306

6307

3308

3309

3310

3312

2x7315

Bearing TypePump
Type

Number
of Stages Discharge

2 x 7309

2 x 7310

2 x 7312

2 x 7314

2 x 7316

2 x 7321

80

100

125

150

200

250

11(11)....15(15)

9(9).....15(11)

7(7).....12(8)

5(5).....10(6)

3(3).....6(4)

2(2).....4(3)

Suction

NU 309

NU 310

NU 312

NU 314

NU 316

NU 321

65A

80

8(N/A)....10(N/A)

5(N/A).....6(N/A)

Suction

NU 308

NU 309

Discharge

2 x 7308

2 x 7309

Bearing TypePump
Type

Number
of Stages

32

40

50

65

80

2....9(6)

2....6(4)

2....5(3)

2....4(2)

-

Suciton

6305

6305

6306

6307

-

Discharge

6305

6305

6306

6307

-

10(7)...13(9)

7(5)....12(8)

6(4)....10(6)

5(3).....7(4)

2(2).....4(2)

Suction

NU 305

NU 305

NU 306

NU 307

NU 308

Discharge

6405

6405

6406

6407

3308

Bearing TypePump
Type

Number
of Stages

Bearing TypeNumber
of Stages



Technical Data

Mater�al Opt�ons

Mater�al Equ�valents

Standard manufacturing(*) Optional :Depending on customer requirement or request different types and brands of mechanical seals are applicable.

Suction Casing

Discharge Casing

Stage Casing

Diuser

Impeller

Shaft

Bearing Housing

Wear Ring

Spacer Sleeve

Shaft Protecting Sleeve

Interstage Sleeve

Mechanical Seal (�)

0
.6

0
2

5

0
.7

0
4

0

0
.7

0
4

3

1
.0

6
1

9

1
.4

3
0

8

1
.4

3
0

9

1
.4

4
0

8

1
.4

4
0

9

1
.4

5
0

0

1
.4

5
1

7

1
.4

4
6

9

1
.4

3
1

7

1
.4

0
0

8

2
.1

0
5

0
.0

1

2
.0

9
7
5
.0

1

2
.1

0
9
6
.0

1

1
.0

5
0

3

1
.4

0
2

1

1
.4

3
0

1

1
.4

4
0

4

1
.4

4
6

0

1
.4

4
6

2

EN 12756

0.6025
0.7040
0.7043
1.0619
1.4308
1.4309
1.4408
1.4409
1.4500
1.4517
1.4469
1.4317
1.4008
2.1050.01
2.0975.01
2.1096.01
1.0503
1.4021
1.4021
1.4301
1.4404
1.4460
1.4462

EN-GJL-250 (GG25)
EN-GJS-400-15 (GGG40)
EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG40.3)
GP240GHGS-C25
GX5CrNi19-10
GX2CrNi19-11 
GX5CrNiMo19-11-2
GX2CrNiMo19-11-2
GX7NiCrMoCuNb25-20
GX2CrNiMoCuN25-6-3-3
GX2CrNiMoN26-7-4
GX4CrNi13-4 
GX7CrNiMo12-1
G-CuSn10 
G-CuAl10Ni
G-CuSn5ZnPb
C45
X20Cr13
X20Cr13
X5CrNi18-10
X2CrNiMo17-12-2
X3CrNiMoN27-5-2
X2CrNiMoN22-5-3

A48 Class 40B
A536 60-40-18
A536 60-40-18
A216 WCB
A351 CF8
A351 CF3
A351 CF8M
A351 CF3M
A351 CN7M
A890 CD4MCuN
A890 CE3MN
A352 CA6NM
A217  CA15
B427 C90700
B148 C95500
B584 C83600
AISI 1045
A276 Type 420
A276 Type 420+QT
A276 Type 304
A276 Type 316L
AISI 329
UNS S32205

Description DIN / EN AISI / SAE / ASTM
Cast Iron
Nodular Cast Iron
Nodular Cast Iron
Cast Steel
Chrome Nickel Cast Steel
Chrome Nickel Cast Steel (low carbon)
Chrome Nickel Molybdenum Cast Steel
Chrome Nickel Molybdenum Cast Steel (low carbon)
Austenitic Cast Steel
Austenitic - Ferritic Cast Steel (duplex)
Austenitic - Ferritic Cast Steel (super duplex)
Martenzitic Stainless Cast Steel
Martenzitic Stainless Cast Steel
Cast Bronze (tin alloy)
Cast Bronze (nickel alloy)
Cast Bronze (leaded)
Carbon Steel
Chrome Steel
Chrome Steel (heat treated)
Chrome Nickel Steel
Chrome Nickel Steel (low carbon)
Duplex (austenitic-ferritic) Steel
Duplex (austenitic-ferritic) Steel

Flange Positions

R : Right
L  : Left

Discharge Flange Position (D)

Suction Flange Position (S)

Direction of Rotation  (R/L)

R  3/0

Clockwise rotation 
viewed from driver 
(Suction flange is 
on the motor side)

Counter clockwise 
rotation viewed 
from driver 
(Discharge flange is 
on the motorr side)

D S D

S
S D D S

S S

S
S

S D

D

D D

D

D

D

S

D DD

SS S

D D D

S S S S

D

S

R 3 / 3R 3 / 0 R 3 / 9 R 0 / 3R 0 / 0 R 0 / 9 R 9 / 9R 9 / 0 R 9 / 3

S D

D

S

L 9 / 3

S
D

S

D

D

SS S

D

D

S

D

S

D D

S

D D

S

L 9 / 9L 9 / 0L 0 / 9L 0 / 3L 0 / 0L 3 / 9L 3 / 3L 3 / 0

S

D

S

D

SS

D

D

S
S
D SD

Explanation

Optional

Direction of rotation viewed from driver end

1.
40

21
+Q

T


